\

/ MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR 393-540 GL 1100 DRIVER FLOORBOARDS
=«

A N
=7~

WM ’
g 0. 9] C@Jﬂ INCORPORATED

W

{

2

)

‘CUT OUT TEMPLA'

"1. VLACE 3IKE ON CENTERSTAND, RLEMGVE THE RIDER FOO'IPECS, THL
CFLONT LOWER ENGINE MOUNTING SWUD AND THE NUT FKOM THE REAR
...8Tuu OF TS FRONT EXHAUST PIPE UN EACH SIDE OF Tiis BIKE,

T1S SIDE FACES
AWAY FROM PEDAL

2, A "BABY WEENEBGR \.ORBOAKD IS INCLUDED IN THIS KIT FOR
YOUR STOCK BRAKE PEDAL. USING THE TEMPIATE PROVIDED,
DRILL TWQ 3/.0" HOLES FROM THL BOTTON OF U STOCK PEDAL
PAD. THEN FASTEN THE “BABY MARKLAND" With THE NAME 10 TiHE
REAR USING THE “KEPS" NUTS PROViDED,

T
1
-
]
e e e i e e > e i - o — E oAl 2 R
3. REMOVE THE JIGIT SIDE vw'ik, AlUsTMENT OF The SYUCK STOCK BRAKE PEDAL

1
BRAKE PoUAL HEICHT IS HEQUIRED T0 CLEAK THE FLOORBOARD '
DURINC NURMAL USE, JUST LOOSEN THE JANM NUT THAT SECUKLS KEPS NUT———-@
THE CLEVIS ON THE THREADED SEACT. TRUN REMUVE THE GLLVIS : : ) i
PIN, NOW TURN THE CLEVLS SEVEN (7) BALF=TUKNS UOWN, Ki- - -
INSTALL THE CLEVLS PIN AND COTTER PIN, AND wLylCUTER TUE ! .
JAM NUT SCCULGLY.  REMUVE THE BRAKE LICHY SWLT i SPRLNU
FROM Tud PyDAL AND SWITCH. CUT AND REBEND AS -...0Wd AND
THEN RLWNSTALL.

e
® .

o Moo ik e ar o
e . CUT_SUR NG HFRy -y
T S - . . . ““'k . 'f[/]/][ 1 P © HF -
. » (\\ =
4. PLACE TWO 5/16" FLAT WASHERS ON EACH EXh/UST STUD THAT : \
YOU HAVE LEMOVED THE NUTS, Adb THEN INSTALL THE LXtadJST
STUD HANG (NG BRACK»ETS‘. SECURE LOOSELY WiTH THE STOCK NUTS.

- ) ) . ‘ ==_——=j¢{:]11' N I[/I”[ .REB_ENB_-)) L

5. INSERT THL NEW ENGINE STUD PROVINED THROUGH THE RIGHT SIDE ENGINE MOUNT PLATE, AND THEN ¥NSTALL THE RICHTHAND
FLOGR5UARD SUPPORT. FASTEN THE REAR MOUNTLING ;'ua” . -SING THE 4/8" SPACER AN STOCK FOOTPEG BOLT AND WASHER, Do
NOT THiGHTEN, IF YOUR BIKE HAS A INTEASTATE Tvro G.ARD, INSTALL TWO 7/1¢" WASHERS BETWEEN GUARD AND FLOURBOARD

.., BRACKET. 1IF THERE IS NO GUARD, USE THREE 1/2" FLAT WASHERS BLTWEEN THE FRAME AND FLOORBOARD BRACKET,

PR A . - - © e [ . . .

: ¢
I ey ]
I s ta aee s . o B
e e g e ne
. e o iy b *N\
N - -, e . %)
~

"EXBAUST STUD - HANGING BRACKET =

STOCK FOOTPEG BOLT RN

R 7/16" or 1/2" FLATWASHER
"~ (SEE INSTRUCTION #5)

1 BURGHARDT STREET, WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01604 617-781-7552



REMOVE THE STOCK SHIFTER RUBBER AND CUT OFF THE TWO ‘N"T“F preng fTHIS MAKES ROOM FOR THE HEEL-TOE SHIFTER FORK)
’ ' 076 THE SHIFTER FORK ONTO THE CLEAR AREA ON THE

iul USING Thb 1/2" ZPACER, ONE 7/16' FLA" WASHER,

6.
ARD THEN REINSTALL MOUNT Thi LEFTHAND ' 0RACA

“3TOGK SHIFT PEDAL, SECURE THE REAR MOUNT O o S"v“ -:IIPEG -
AND THE STOCK LOCK WASHEF AND ACORN NUT, LEZAVE LLOSE,

5/16 FLATWASHER '<:‘“5 SHORTENED SHIFT RUBBER

ié STOCK SHIFTER

EXHA  1TUD HANGCING BRACKET

FLATWASHER =N, L
ICTION # 5) T~ 7/16 FLATWASHER

STOCX FOOTPEG NUT

7. FINALLY, FASTEN THE EXRAUST STUD HANCING BRACKETS 710 THi FRONT SIDE OF THE SLOTTED TABS ON THE FLOORBOARD SUPPORTE
USING T”E 1/4 20 X 3/4" BOLT SETS. (ON GL.{QQ ONLY THE HANGING BRACKET MAY REQUIRE MOUNTING TO THE BACK SIDE OF
-THE SLOTTED TABS) THIGHTEN ALL NUTS AND BOLTS SECURELY,

-

8. INSTALL THE FOQTBQARDS.



